CH \$40.00 3143020

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM859041 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Banc Intranets, LLC		09/24/2020	Limited Liability Company: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Banc Intranets, LLC		
Street Address:	214 Overlook Circle		
Internal Address:	Suite 152		
City:	Brentwood		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37027		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3143020	BANCWORKS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4154391500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: maria.banda@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Maria Banda

Address Line 1: Kirkland & Ellis, LLP

Address Line 2: 555 California Street, Suite 2700
Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	48418-4
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Maria Banda
SIGNATURE:	/Maria Banda/
DATE SIGNED:	12/06/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Charter - Banc Intranets, LLC (DE) (11-15-21)#page1.tif source=Charter - Banc Intranets, LLC (DE) (11-15-21)#page2.tif source=Charter - Banc Intranets, LLC (DE) (11-15-21)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0877

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "BANC INTRANETS, LLC" AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 11:56 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "BANC INTRANETS, LLC".

Authentication: 204689596

Date: 11-15-21

3747374 8100H SR# 20213797697 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:56 AM 09/25/2020
FILED 11:56 AM 09/25/2020
SR 20207481782 - File Number 3747374

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

FROM A NON-DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

- 1.) The jurisdiction where the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is Tennessee.
- 2.) The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Tennessee.
- 3.) The date the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company first formed is February 12, 2003.
- 4.) The name of the Non-Delaware Limited Liability Company immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Banc Intranets, LLC.
- 5.) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Banc Intranets, LLC.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 24th day of September, 2020.

Banc Intranets, LLC

By: Michael Berman

Name: Michael Berman

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0879

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:56 AM 09/25/2020 FILED 11:56 AM 09/25/2020 SR 20207481782 - File Number 3747374

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION

OF

BANC INTRANETS, LLC

The undersigned, being an authorized person, for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 18, Title 6, Delaware Code, Section 18-101 et seq. (the "Act"), hereby certifies, pursuant to Section 18-201(a) of the Act, that:

- 1. Name of Limited Liability Company. The name of the limited liability company is Banc Intranets, LLC (the "Company").
- 2. Registered Office. The address of the registered office of the Company in the State of Delaware is 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.
- 3. Registered Agent. The name and address of the registered agent for service of process on the Company in the State of Delaware is The Corporation Trust Company, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19801.

This Certificate of Formation is duly executed and filed pursuant to the provisions of Section 18-201 of the Act.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Banc Intranets, LLC this 24th day of September, 2020.

Michael Berman

Name: Michael Berman Title: Authorized Person

2013675-0000 9908862v1

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 008280 FRAME: 0880**

RECORDED: 12/06/2023